Journal of the Association for Research on Mothering

Mothering in the African Diaspora

Fall/Winter 2000 Volume 2, Number 2

Founding Editor and Editor-in-Chief Andrea O'Reilly

> Literary Editor Susan McCallum-Whitcomb

> > Book Review Editor Ruth Panofsky

Administrative /Circulation and Editorial Coordinator Cheryl Dobinson

> Office Assistant Craig Harris

Newsletter Editor Christine Peets

Mother's Day Event Coordinator Fiona Green

Guest Editorial Board

Any Marie-Gerard Francois Dolana Mogadime Andrea O'Reilly Njoki Nathani Wane

Production, Design and Layout Luciana Ricciutelli

Euclalia Riccidicii

Association for Research on Mothering

Room 726, Atkinson College, York University 4700 Keele Street, Toronto, ON M3J 1P3 Tel: (416) 736-2100 ext. 60366 Fax: (905) 775-1386 Email: arm@yorku.ca; Web site http//: www.yorku.ca/crm

The Journal of the Association for Research on Mothering (ISSN 1488-0989) is published by

The Association for Research on Mothering (ARM)

The Association for Research on Mothering (ARM) is the first feminist organization devoted specifically to the topics of mothering and motherhood. ARM is an association of scholars, writers, activists, policy makers, educators, parents, and artists. ARM is housed at Atkinson College, York University, Toronto, Ontario. Our mandate is to provide a forum for the discussion and dissemination of feminist, academic, and community grassroots research, theory, and praxis on mothering and motherhood. We are committed in both membership and research to the inclusion of all mothers: First Nations, immigrant and refugee mothers, working-class mothers, lesbian mothers, mothers with disabilites, mothers of colour, and mothers of other marginalized communities. We welcome memberships to ARM and submissions to the *Journal of the Association for Research on Mothering*, our biannual publication, from all individuals.

Membership and Subscription Information

Regular individual memberships are available for \$65Cdn/US; institutional memberships are \$85Cdn/US for 2001. A regular membership includes membership to the association, a members directory, a biannual newsletter, participation on a listserv, annual conferences, and a subscription to the biannual *Journal of the Association for Research on Mothering*, as well as regular information mailings with respect to upcoming events, lecture series, conferences, workshops, and fundraisers. You must be a member of ARM to participate in any of the conferences or workshops. Special and student memberships are also available, as is a subscription solely to the journal. Please see the last page of this journal for detailed information and order forms.

Submission Guidelines

In order to submit articles, book reviews, or poetry to the *Journal of the Association for Research on Mothering* contributors must be a member of ARM. The journal will only consider material which is not under consideration at any other journal or publication. Please contact us for a list of upcoming themes as well as a copy of our style sheet. Articles should be typed, double-spaced, no longer than 3750 words (or 15 pages), and accompanied by a diskette. Art or photographs may accompany your work. ARM reserves the right to edit manuscripts for length and conformity to our editorial guidelines and house style. We will not publish writing that is sexist, homophobic, racist, or in any way discriminatory. Submissions will be blind-reviewed by a guest editorial board. Articles printed in the journal do not necessarily reflect the views of the editors, the staff of the journal, or of our funders. Contributors retain copyright. No reproduction of any part of this journal is permitted without prior written permission from ARM.